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AGENDA (Attachment 1)

Visitor Log — Zoom only

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
10:03:15 Presiding Officer Paul Fielder called the meeting to order at 10:03 AM. The
committee secretary took roll.

LETTER IN SUPPORT OF RARE EARTH AND CRITICAL MINERALS EXTRACTION
DEMONSTRATION PROJECT
10:05:30 Jason Mohr, Lead Staff, Legislative Environmental Analyst, Legislative Services
Division (LSD)
EXHIBIT 1

Committee Discussion / Questions
10:09:53 Presiding Officer Paul Fielder

10:10:14 Sen. Wylie Galt joined the meeting.

Public Comment
10:11:17 Matt Vincent, Executive Director, Montana Mining Association (MMA)

10:14:20 Julie DalSoglio, Montana Sierra Chapter Club

10:15:52 Michael Howell, Bitterroot River Protection Association
10:17:42 Presiding Officer Paul Fielder
10:18:06 Ben Catton, Montana Environmental Information Center

Committee Discussion / Questions
10:20:19 Rep. Joshua Seckinger

10:21:39 Presiding Officer Paul Fielder
10:22:38 Jon Metropoulos

10:23:04 Sen. Pat Flowers

10:23:53 Rep. Tom France

10:24:51 Jon Metropoulos

10:25:02 Matt Vincent, MMA

10:28:27 Jon Metropoulos

10:28:44 Matt Vincent

10:29:03 Mike Mershon


https://archive.legmt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2025-2026/EQC/December-2025/agenda-eqc-december.pdf
https://archive.legmt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2025-2026/EQC/December-2025/Critical-minerals-letter-Nov20.pdf

10:29:44
10:30:03
10:30:47
10:32:20
10:33:30
10:35:20
10:35:47
10:36:29
10:36:52

Motion
10:36:59

Vice Presiding Officer Willis Curdy
Matt Vincent, MMA

Vice Presiding Officer Willis Curdy
Sen. John Esp

Matt Vincent, MMA

Sen. John Esp

Rep. Steve Gist

Rep. Joshua Seckinger

Sen. John Esp

Sen. John Esp moved to send the proposed letter with two additional sentences.
(see 10:43:50)

Discussion on the Motion

10:37:48
10:38:12
10:38:28
10:38:53
10:39:44
10:39:48
10:40:27
10:40:53
10:41:19
10:42:40
10:42:55
10:43:30
10:43:50

Vote
10:44:25

Rep. Jedediah Hinkle

Sen. John Esp

Jim Keane joined the meeting.
Rep. Tom France

Sen. John Esp

Jason Mohr, LSD

Rep. Tom France

Presiding Officer Paul Fielder
Jason Mohr, LSD

Rep. Jedediah Hinkle

Sen. John Esp

Presiding Officer Paul Fielder
Jason Mohr, LSD

Carried 14 - 1 by roll call vote with Rep. Tom France voting no.
Rep. Shannon Maness voted aye by proxy.

Committee Discussion / Questions

10:48:38
10:49:09
10:49:17
10:49:30
10:50:26
10:50:39
10:51:45

Presiding Officer Paul Fielder
Sen. John Esp

Presiding Officer Paul Fielder
Rep. Jedediah Hinkle
Presiding Officer Paul Fielder
Jason Mohr, LSD

Presiding Officer Paul Fielder



10:51:56 Rep. Steve Gist

10:52:41 Jim Keane

10:53:22 Jason Mohr, LSD

10:53:48 Presiding Officer Paul Fielder
ADJOURNMENT

Adjournment: 10:53:56



